## Agenda - Borough of Matawan March 4, 2008

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Moment of Silence
- 3. Salute to the Flag
- **4. Presentation:** Meet "Sparky"
- 5. Privilege of the Floor
- 6. Resolution 08-03-19: Resolution Approving Contract with Antuofermo Landscaping Inc. –
  Softball Field Jeremiah E. Hourihan Field 201 Broad Street
- 7. Old Business
- 8. Clerk's Report
- 9. Mayor's Report
- 10. Administrator's Report
- 11. Attorney's Report
- 12. Engineer's Report
- **13. Recreation, Water/Sewer, Redevelopment Committee** Councilman Bunyon *Recreation, Water/Sewer Redevelopment*
- 14. Finance, Education, Personnel Committee Councilman Cannon Finance, Education, Personnel
- **15. Technology, Sanitation/Recycling Services Committee** Councilwoman Clifton *Historic Sites, Library, Technology, Cable Television, Sanitation/Recycling Services, Railroad Parking*
- 16. Environmental Committee Councilman Malley Shade Tree, Environmental, Health, ADA
- 17. Public Safety Committee Councilman Mendes Police, Fire, First Aid
- **18.** Public Works Committee Councilman Mullaney Streets/Roads, Buildings, Grounds, Property Maintenance, Construction
- 19. Consent Agenda

Resolution 08-03-01: Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate – Imperial Funding Group LLC –

Certificate #0600003

Resolution 08-03-02: Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate – Plymouth Park Tax Services

LLC – Certificate #07-00043

Resolution 08-03-03: Refund Tax Overpayments – Independent Investors – Block 11, Lot

31.02

Resolution 08-03-04: Approving Raffle License – Rotary Club of Matawan – RL 534 –

50/50

Resolution 08-03-05: Approving Raffle License – Rotary Club of Matawan – RL 535 –

Casino Night

Resolution 08-03-06: Approving Business License – Straight Line Automotive, LLC

#### 20. New Business

Resolution 08-03-07 Approving Taxi Owner License - Aberdeen Air Taxi Service, LLC Resolution 08-03-08: Resolution Encouraging the Borough of Matawan, its Businesses and

Residents, to Participate in Earth Hour on March 29, 2008

Resolution 08-03-09: Authorizing an Agreement with the Monmouth County Mosquito

**Extermination Commission** 

Resolution 08-03-10: Authorizing the Extending the Appointment of Marvin Joseph

Carman as Temporary Plumbing Sub-Code Official & Plumbing

**Inspection Part-Time** 

Resolution 08-03-11: Authorizing the Emergency Temporary Interim Appointment of

Public Defender

Resolution 08-03-12: Authorizing Police Department to Administer Examination for

Lieutenant and Sergeant

Resolution 08-03-13: Authorizing the Purchase of a 2008 Ford F350 Pickup Truck for the

# Agenda - Borough of Matawan March 4, 2008

Borough of Matawan's Department of Public Works

Resolution 08-03-14: Authorizing the Purchase of a 2008 Ford F350 Pickup Truck for the

Borough of Matawan's Department of Public Works

Resolution 08-03-15: Authorizing Stipends for the Municipal Clerk and Deputy Municipal

Clerk of the Borough of Matawan Concerning Special Election – 2008

Resolution 08-03-16: Authorizing the Issuance of Summer Parking Passes Railroad Parking

Resolution 08-03-17: Emergency Temporary Appropriation

Resolution 08-03-18: Payment of Bills

### 21. Privilege of the Floor

### 22. Adjournment